Officer Josh DelL.isle
Boston Police Department
Street Outreach Unit

1 Schroeder Plaza
Roxbury, Ma 02118

TQ: Jennifer Hartigan FROM: Joshua Delisle
FAX: PAGES: o
PHON G DATE: 11/7/19

RE: Section 35eniN N

Notes:

G is currently being evaluated at BMC and, pending approval, we be immediately
transported from BMC to the Section 35 hearing.




DOCKET NO.
PETITION FOR COMMITMENT .
FOR ALCOHOL OR SUBSTANCE Trial Court of
USE DISORDER DIVISION Massachusetts
Gl .c.123,§35
BMC West Roxbury
iN THE MATTER OF (name of respondent) SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER (respondent) DOB OR AGE (respondent)] GENDER (respondent)

S —— Male  [] Fomale

PETITION FOR COMMITMENT
FOR ALCOHOL OR SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER
G.l.c.123,§35

The undersigned Petitioner hereby applies to this court for an order committing the Respondent named above for
inpatient care and treatment for an alcohol or substance use disorder for a period not to exceed 90 days under the
provisions of G.L. ¢. 123, § 35.

The Petitioner has reason to believe that the Respondent has an alcohol or substance use disorder, and petitions the
court ta find there is a likelihood of serious harm as a result of the Respondent's chronically or habitually consuming or
ingesting alcoholic beverages and/or controlled substances or intentionally inhaling toxic vapors to the extent that such
use substantially injures the respondent's health or substantially interferes with the Respondent's social or economic
functioning, or that the Respondent has lost the power of self-control over the use of such beverages and/or substances.

Reasons Respondent may not appear before the Court if summonsed, and reasons Respondent is in immediate
danger:

Ws a 47 y/o male with substance use disorder combined with untreated psychiatric disorders and while under the

influence of drugs loses control of his mind and body causing a danger to himself and others - please see attachments

—
DATE SIGNED PETITIONER'S SIGNATURE UNDER THE PWAND PENALTIES OF PERJURY

Ay 2

11/07/2019 y

PETITIONER'S PRINTED NAME PETITIONER'S TITLE OR RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, TO RESPONDENT
Joshua J. Del.isle Police Officer, Boston Police Department
PETITIONER'S CELL PHONE PETITIONER'S HOME PHONE PETITIONER'S WORK PHONE

EXCERPTS FROM G.L. c. 123, §§ 1 and 35

G.L. c. 123, § 1. Definitions. "Likelihood of serious harm', (1) a substantial risk of physical harm to the person himself as manifested by evidence of, threats of, or
attempts at, suicide or serious bodily harm; (2) a substantial risk of physical harm to other persons as manifested by evidence of homicidal or other viclent behavior or evidence that
others are placed in reasonable fear of violent behavior and serious physical harm to them; or (3) a very substantial risk of physical impairment or Injury to the person himself as
manifested by evidence that such person's judgment is so affected that he is unable to protect himself in the community and that reasonable provision for his protection s not
available in the community.”
G.L. ¢. 123, § 35. Commitment for alcohol or substance use disorder. ""Alcohol use disorder’, the chronic or habitual consumption of alcoholic beverages by a person to
the extent that (1) such use substantially injures the person's health or substantially interferes with the person's social or economic functioning, or (2) the person has lost the power
of self-control over the use of such beverages.”
"Substance use disorder’, the chronic or habitual consumption or ingestion of controlled substances or intentional inhalation of toxic vapors by a person to the extent
ﬂthat: (i) such use substantially injures the person’s health or substantially interferes with the person's social or economic functioning; or (i) the person has lost the power of self-
control over the use of such controlled substances or {oxic vapors.”
“Any police officer, physician, spouse, blood relative, guardian or court official may petition in writing any district court . . . for an order of conunitment of a parson whom
he has reason to believe has an alcohol or substance use disorder. . . . [Tihe court shall immediately schedule a hearing on the petition and shall cause a summons and a copy of
the application {o be served upon the person . . .. [l}f there are reasonable grounds to belleve that such person will not appear and that any further delay in the proceedings would
present an immediate danger to the physical well-being of the respondent, said court may issue a warrant for the apprehension and appearance of such person before it. If such
person Is not immediately presented before a judge of the district court, the warrant shall continue day after day for up to 5 consecutive days, excluding Saturdays, Sundays and
legal holidays, or until such time as the person is presented to the court, whichever is sooner; provided, however that an arrest on such warrant shall not be made unless the person
may be presented immediately before a judge of the district court, . . . The court shall order examination by a qualified physician, a qualified psychologist or a qualified social
worker.”
"If, after a hearing which shall include exper! testimony and may include other evidence, the court finds that such person is an individual with an alcohol or substance
use disorder and there is a likelihood of serious harm as a result of the person's alcohol or substance use disorder, the court may order such person to be commitied for a period
not to exceed 90 days to a {acility designated by the department of public health, followed by the availability of case management services provided by the department of public
heaith for up to 1 year; provided, that a review of the necessity of the commitment shall take place by the superintendent on days 30, 45, 80 and 75 as long as the commitment
continues. A person so committed may be released prior to the expiration of the period of commitment upon written determination by the superintendent of the facllity that release
of that person will not result in a likelihood of serfous harm. Such commitment shall be for the purpose of inpatient care for the treatment of an alcohol or substance use disarder in
a facility licensed or approved by the department of public health or the department of mental heaith. Subsequent to the issuance of a commitment order, the superintendent of a
facility may authorize the transfer of a patient to a different facility for continuing treatment . . . "

“If the department of public health informs the court that there are no suitable facilities available for treatment licensed or approved by the department of public health or
the department of mental health, or if the court makes a specific finding that the only appropriate setting for treatment for the person is a secure facility, then the person may be
committed to: (i) a secure facility for women approved by the department of public health or the department of mental health, if a female; or (if) the Massachusetts correctional
institution at Bridgewater, if a male; provided, however, that any person so committed shall be housed and treated separately from persons currently serving a criminal sentence.
The person shall, upon release, be encouraged to consent to further treatment and shall be allowed voluntarily to remain In the facllity for such purpose.”

(Rev. 4/18)




DOCKET NO. ffor court use only}

RESPONDENT INFORMATION FORM
AS PROVIDED BY PETITIONER Trial Court of Massachusetts

G.L.c. 123§ 35

This information is requested to help police identify and locate the Respondent in order to serve the Respondent

with any summons or execute any warrant of apprehension pursuant to G.L. c. 123 § 35. Please provide as much

information as possible.
RESPONDENT'S NAME

SO

OTHER NAMES USED BY RESPONDENT, IF ANY

RESPONDENT'S DATE OF BIRTH RESPONDENT'S PLACE OF BIRTH RESPONDENT'S SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
MOTHER'S MAIDEN NAME (FIRST, LAST) FATHER'S NAME (FIRST, LAST)
SEX MALE RACE EYE COLOR HAIR COLOR HEIGHT WEIGHT BUILD

[] FEMALE n/h brown black 6 small
PHOTO AVAILABLE YES OTHER PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS (beard, glasses, scars, lattoos, complexion, hairstyle)
(HELPFUL FORID) &
PLEASEATTACH [] NO
RESPONDENT'S HOME ADDRESS (NO,, STREET, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE) APT NO, FLOOR NO. NAME ON DOOR/MAILBOX
RESPONDENT'S HOME PHONE NO. | RESPONDENT'S GELL PHONE NO. | DOES THE RESPONDENT YES IF NOT, WHAT LANGUAGES?

UNDERSTAND ENGLISH?
[CINO

RESPONDENT'S EMPLOYER/WORKPLACE TITLE DEPARTMENT
N/A
WORK ADDRESS (NO., STREET, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE) WORK TELEPHONE NO. WORK HOURS
OTHER PLACES RESPONDENT MAY BE FOUND (friends, bars, relatives, hangouts) BEST PLACE TO FIND RESPONDENT | BEST TIME TO FIND RESPONDENT
MOTOR VEHICLE LICENSE PLATE | YEAR MAKE MODEL COLOR

DOES THE RESPONDENT HAVE: (describe briefly)
A history of violence toward police officers? [RYES [[JNO previous ABPO charges (drug influenced)

A history of using/abusing drugs or alcohol? If so, (R YES [[JNO addicted to heroin and K2
what kind?

Access to guns, a license to carry, or possess a gun? [T]YES [X|NO
If so, what kind?

Psychiatric/femotional probiems? If so, what kind? BIYES [JNO bi-polar, schizophrenic, depressed
Any other information which might be helpful in locating the Respondent:

Currently at Boston Medical Center Emergency Psychiatry Department

DATE SIGNED PETITIONER'S NAME (printed) PETITIONIER'S;ES’iGNATURE
Al

11/07/2019 Joshua J. DeLisle [y

(Rev. 4/16) ;




COURT DEPARTMENT
AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF TRIAL COURT OF

PETIT'ON FOR COMM'TMENT West Roxbury Division, Boston Municipail Court
UNDER G.L. c. 123, § 35 i i MASSACHUSETTS

RESPONDENT'S NAME PETITIONER'S NAME PETITIONER'S ADDRESS

- Officer Joshua J, Del.isle, Boston PD 1 Schroeder Plaza
pHone Numat T Boston, MA

1. What is your relationship to the Respondent? How often do you see the person? When did you last see the person?

YN 1 cless male suffering from drug addiction and mental iliness. | have knowrdill for approximately

2 years as he is the source of numerous calls for service in the Southampton Street area of Boston.

Please see attached documents.

2. Reason for the request for the petition, Please check below if the person is abusing alcohol, substances or both. Describe the
frequency of use, and, if substances are involved, what kind.

{"] Alcohol Abuse
X Substance Abuse
[] Both Alcohol and Substance Abuse

@l@njects heroin and smokes K2 numerous times daily

3.This person is a danger to self or others for the following reasons (for example, overdose, suicide attempt, hospitalization or
criminal activity). Please provide a detailed explanation including dates of events.

please see attachments

(Rev. 7/18)




4. Does the Respondent have a history of mental health and/or substance abuse commitments or treatment? If yes, please
provide a detailed explanation including when, where, and how recent.

yes, please see attachments

5. Provide any other information you feel will assist the Court in deciding whether or not to commit the Respondent.

please see attachments

SIGNED UNDER THE PAINS AND PENALTIES OF PERJURY
- DATE

Ty N A
X ; £y Pk o

(Rev. 7118)




November 7, 2019

To whom it may concern:
My name is Joshua Delisle and | am a Police Officer with the Boston Police Department’s
Street Outreach Unit.

| am submitting the attached Section 35 fosuniNENI e <1 nowing SRS Or
approximately two years. | became acquainted witrilllllllPVhile working patrol in the
Southampton Street area. Silllmm, a homeless drug addicteci M ale, is known by
many officers and the source of at least 3 to 5 calls for service per day. When sober "R
is a gentleman with goals and aspirations of a successful future, however while under the
influence of drugs, b-ses control of himself mentally and physically and is often seen
jumping around uncontrollably, fighting with inanimate objects, yelling, arguing with himself,
screaming, and running into traffic without regard to safety. It is because of this Ml is the
source of numerous calls for emergency services.

ol s also bi-polar, schizophrenic, and depressed. These psychiatric illnesses are
exaggerated immensely when JillllllRis under the influence of drugs. From conversations with
| am aware that he has not taken any medications to help with these psychiatric
disorders in many years.

In the time that | have knownZllIB® | have always offered him opportunities to be

admitted into detox and begin some type of recovery. In my opinion, a section 35 is a very
important tool that should not be misused. | tend to only submit section 35's on individuals that
are in extreme danger to themselves or others and until now have not completed one in TN

Two weeks ago, Wilfeccepted my offer for detox with the stipulation he would meet me the
next morning. To be quite honest, | was surprised and didn’t think he would show up.The next
day at 7:00 am while parked in front of the Southampton Street shelter ol walked up and
hopped into my cruiser and said “let's go” SRR was subsequently admitted to the Wl

. In the “sober conversation” we had while enroute to detox, Slllllmm explained
his mental iliness, the lack of medication, and drug use and the life journey that brought him to
this point in time.

R o aduated from detox approximately 5 days afterward. The staff at the (EEEEESEES aid
SRR\ as an absolute gentleman and "did great.” Unfortunately, illwwas not placed into a
facility for continued treatment.

In the last 8 days or so, Willllle has been on a spree of reckless drug use. Yesterday, | was told
by a brother officer thaugilll® was trying to get a hold of me and it was then | went to the
Southampton Street area to find Nl | encountered @ rcar Theo Glynn Way and spoke
with him for over an hour. The report | received from locals that know &l was that he had “a
tough morning” but in our current conversation he was holding it together. We spoke for
approximately an hour and Wl decided it was time to go, with the promise he would try
detox again soon. Within the hour, calls began coming in for a person out of control in the area
of South Bay Mall for a person ﬁttingdﬂescripﬁon. Numerous units were dispatched and
we encountered Jiilmear the entrance to the mall. In my opinion, this was one o

worst displays.

-t




BB 2s continuously yelling at himself ‘oSNNS THEY CAN HEAR YOU,

STOP Nl d trouble focusing and was clearly under the influence of drugs He
was moving uncontrollably and quite literally fighting with himself to regain composure, which
did not happen.

Knowing Nl history of mental illness | relayed to EMT's that | would be Section 12-ing
QEERARER <. ctantly walked to the ambulance and once inside lost control of himself
again. With clenched fists and refusals to sit down, Gillllargued with himself, me, and EMTs
that he was leaving, to which we relayed he was not“giliietried to get uo and leave and at
this point | raised my voice to (il and yelled he you're not going fucking anywhere and to sit
the fuck down and stop being an asshole. This is what it took to change his focus and loss of
mental control, he laid in the gurney and apologized. His arms were still moving around
uncontrollably, but his mind was “coming back”.

Now at Boston Medical Center, my idea of a treatment plan began. EMT's, the triage nurse, the
medical staff, and psychiatry ali agreed and.

1. Submit the section 12 for a mental eval of il

2. Startdilgeon meds that will help his mental iliness

3. Attempt to “hold” g vernight

4. Complete and submit a Section 35 on the morning of November 8th

5. Pending approval of the 35, would be able to begin court ordered inpatient

treatment accompanied with necessary medications

After gl 2st unmedicated attempt at recovery | realized that he could not tackle the
challenge of recovery while his mental illness was still untreated.

After remaining with Willlfor 4 hours at BMC to supervise the continuity of care and to make
surc@II®mMade no attempt to leave, psychiatry agreed to keepliilll - ‘i

With that | ask that mandatory commitment be approved and flls admitted to a program with
proper medications so that he may have a chance of recovery. My last knowledge was that
R is still being treated at BMC and will be ready for a court evaluation if granted.

Respectfully,

Y

/
Officer Joshua J. Delisle




DEPARTMENT
1 SCHROEDER PLAZA | BOSTON, MA 02120

Boston Police Department

I# 192090369 - Offense/Incident Report
REPORTEbbN dATE / TlMé h

Nov7,201916:22 | C6/ F431/El§6 o

REPORTING OFFICER

JOSHUA DELISLE (i

REPORT TAKEN LOCATION

ALLSTATE RD & SOUTHAMPTON ST, DORCHESTER, MA 02118

OCCURRED FROM DATE / TIME - OCCURRED TO DATE / TIME

Nov 7, 2019y

DISTRICT / SECTOR / REPORTING AREA

EVENT STATISTICS
) Gun n Drugs
LJ Sexual Assault O Nipy

(1 Child Present

tJ CRU - Hate/Bias O car Jack

L1 Other Agency/Unit Notified I3 Bicycle

U pvip D Licensed Premise
L warrant Arrest LT school

O juvenile O pisabled

[ Gang LJ Search Warrant
L} Homeland Security U Shots Fired

[J sex Offender U Elderly

D Homeland Security UASI U victim Shot

H Home Invasion U Victim Stabbed
U Human Trafficking U child Abuse

L Body Worn Camera
NARRATIVE

On Thursday November 7, 2019 at approximately 2:15 PM while assigned as the YD50 (Street Outreach Unit) and ona
code 19 in the area of Southamptaon Street, a radio call for a person out of control near the Target department store
was broadcast on BPD channel 6.

C-6 units responded and quickly located the individual who is well known to officers as RN

W2 s out of control; yelling at himself and trying to control his physical and verbal outbursts. | have
personally knownWlllRfor approximately 2 years and of the many, many interactions | have had with him, both while
under the influence and otherwise, todays display was one of his worst that | have seen.

During numerous failed attempts to calm Sl EMS arrived andillgvas reluctantly walked into EMS A06. While
inside of the ambulance, @MMargued repeatedly and attempted to leave; it was then I informed EMS [ would be
filing a Section 12 on him at the hospital with the prior knowledge that«illllll#has not been taking his psych meds
for quite sometime and as a result has not been able to sustain a successful recovery from opiod use.

REPORTING OFFICER SIGNATURE / DATE SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE / DATE

JOSHUA DELISLE ayRN ov 7, 201 SuumSiIRgNNNS | STEVEN CICCOLO MpBuwsme Nov 8, 2019 N

PRINT NAME PRINT NAME
JOSHUA DELISL RN | STEVEN CICCOLO A"
Boston Police Department Pglof2

Marké3 RMS Form v2.0 generated by J. DELISLE 103750 on Nov 8, 2019 06:40.




1# 192090369 - Offense/incident Report {Boston PD) Pg2of2

With the assistance of Officers Hull and King_l was able to accompanydjjlllamin the ambulance to BMC for
evaluation.

A section 35 will be filed with West Roxbury District Court on IR i GEEEPNname by myself asENERS
has constantly proven that he is not only a danger to himself while under the influence of illicit drugs, but his actions
also endanger the public.

i

OFFENSE-1

OFFENSE CODE
SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

OCCURRED FROM DATE/TIME SUSPECTED HATE CRIME SUSPECTED DRUG USE
Nov 7, 2019 dij- O ves® no & yesO No

.-6E=ENSELOCATI(>)N I o e
cmy STATE il COUNTRY CODE
DORCHESTER MA 02118 us

UINTERSECTIONSTREET1 o INTERSECTION STREET2

ALLSTATE RD SOUTHAMPTON ST
LOTATION CATEGORY - BISTRICT SEcTOR mepORTWG AREA T vosne f orvate
Shopping Mall ) 7 C6/F431/186 Public
VICTIMS-1 ’ h ’ '
VICTIMS-1 NAME (LAST, FIRST MIDDLE) DOB / ESTIMATED AGE RANGE

L .

SEX RACE / ETHNICITY PHONE NUMBER T T o T e
Male White / Not of Hispanic Origin
HOME ADDRESS
112 SOUTHAMPTON ST, ATKINSON ST & MASSACHUSETTS AVE, ROXBURY, MA 02118

SUSPECTS-1 -
SUSPECTS-1 NAME (LAST, flRST MIDDLE}

RELATIONSHIPS ADDENDUM

NAME RELATIONSHIP SUBJECT

y ] RELATIONSHIP UNKNOWN UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

REPORTING OFFICER SIGNATURE / DATE SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE / DATE
JOSHUA DELISLE sTEVEN ciccoLo seu .
PRINT NAME PRINT NAME ]

JOSHUA DELISL Enlm STEVEN ciccoL oI~

Boston Police Department Pg2of2

Mark43 RMS Form v2.0 generated by J, DELISLE ¥103750 on Nov 8, 2019 06:40.




Y BostonPolice

DEPARTYTMENT

1SCHROEDER PLAZA | BOSTON, MA 02120

Boston Police Department

I# 192088608 - Offense/Incident Report

REPORTED ON DATE / TIME |

‘Nov 1,2019 e

DISTRICT / SECTOR / REPORTING AREA

Al/A441/97

OCCURRED FROM DATE / TIME - OCCURRED TO DATE/ TIME

Nov 1, 2019 Silie

REPORTING QFFICER

KEVIN HERBERTYEEUIN

] Sunny

REPORT TAKEN LOCATOON

WEATHER

_STARBUCKS - 27 SCHOOL ST, BOSTON, 27 SCHOOL ST, CITY HALL AVE & WASHINGTON ST, BOSTON, MA 02108

EVENT STATISTICS
T Gun
L} Sexual Assault
L3 hild Present
L} CRU - Hate/Bias
# Other Agency/Unit Notified
Hpvip
U warrant Arrest
LV uvenile
[ Gang
U Homeland Security
L sex Offender
L) Homeland Security UASI
& Home Invasion
& Human Trafficking
& Body Worn Camera

A Drugs

D nipv

U Homeless

L3 car Jack

U Bicycle

U Licensed Premise
L school

L pisabled

U search Warrant
U shots Fired

U Elderly

D victim Shot

D Victim Stabbed
U child Abuse

NARRATIVE

About 3:08 P.M. on Friday, November 1st, 2019, Officers Herbert and Saintfort assigned to theiilii#responded to a
radio call for a disturbance at 27 Schoo! St (Starbucks}, Boston.

Upon arrival, Officer met with an employee of Starbucks who stated a person has locked themselves inside of the
bathroom of the store. The employee further stated the person has been inside of the bathroom for the past hour and
continues to scream and bang against things inside of the bathroom. The employee also stated he and other
employees have tried numerous times to ask the person to come out of the bathroom to no avail.

At this point officers followed the employee to the bathroom where the unknown party was located. While walking to
the bathroom, officers could hear the sound of a male screaming and hitting the wall/door to the bathroom.

Officers did knock and announced their presence as Boston Police Officers. The unknown party did come out of the
bathroom in a panic stating to officers "Please help”. Officers identified the male as *

REPORTING OFFICER SIGNATURE / DATE

KEVIN HERBERT « i ey

PRINT NAME

KEVIN HERBERT Auiliiiil™

SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE / DATE

MICHAEL O'HARA G

PRINT NAME

MICHAEL 0'HAR A

Boston Police Department
MarkA3 RMS Form v2.0 generated by J. DELISLE #103750 on Nov 7, 2019 22:24.
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1# 192088608 - Offense/Incident Report {Boston PD) Pg2of2

Officers observed S to be sweating profusely, eyes dilated, and unable to tell officers what he was doing
inside of the bathroom. Officers also observed WINNEe o unable stand still while officer encountered him. For
officer safety and for the safety of civilians inside of Starbucks, officers place GESEEIIIn handcuff to secure him
until EMS arrived on scene.

Officers observem be bleeding from his right knuckle area. After securingWlllIW® officer Herbert
observed the bathroom to have blood on the walls, vomit on the floor, trash barrel to be dented, and trash all over the
floor where.las found (RN continued to scream causing multiple civilians to stop and watch.

stated to officers “the demons keep speaking to me" Officers aske RO he was under the
influence of any drugs to which-stated he used K2 (artificial marijuana) earlier on this date (oG

i  rived on scene and transported WM to Mass General Hospital for further

medical evaluation.

BWC activated during this incident.

OFFENSE-1

OFFENSE CODE

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

SUSPECTED HATE CRIME

U ves® no

OCCURRED FROMOATE/TIME

OFFENSE LOCATION
LOCATION NAME / STREET ADDRESS/LOCATION NAME / APT, UNIT, SUITE / DESCRIPTION

STARBUCKS - 27 SCHOOL ST, BOSTON, 27 SCHOOL ST

COUNTRYCODE

oy Cstate e

BOSTON MA 02108 Us

INTERSECTION STREET 1 INTERSECTION STREET 2

CITY HALL AVE WASHINGTON ST

LOCATION CATEGORY DISTRICT / SECTOR / REPORTING AREA PUBLIC / PRIVATE
Commercial/ Office Building Al/A441/97 Public
VICTIMS-1 ' ' S

VICTIMS-1 iii Ii || iiﬁT MIDDLE) » l oos/ ‘ESTIMATED AGE RANGE
SEX RACE / ETHNICITY PHONE NUMBER
Male White / Not of Hispanic Origin I

HOME ADDRESS

SUSPECTS-1
SUSPECTS-1 NAME (LAST, FIRST MIDOLE)

D ee————————

RELATIONSHIPS ADDENDUM

NAME RELATIONSHIP SUBJECT

REPORTING OFFICER SIGNATURE / DATE - § SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE / DATE
KEVIN HERBERTJ SRRy | (AL 0'HARA cnegREi N
PRINT NAME PRINT NAME

KEVIN HERBER Ty micHAEL 0'HARA [l

Boston Police Department
Marké3 RMS Form v2.0 generated by . DELISLE #103750 on Nov 7, 2018 22:24.

Pg2of2




=] BostonPolice

DEPARTMENT
1SCHROEDER PLAZA | BOSTON, MA 02120

Boston Police Department

FIOE Report

REPORTED ON DATE / TIME DISTRICT / SECTOR / REPORTING AREA OCCURRED FROM DATE / TIME - OCCURRED TO DATE / TIME

Nov 1, 2019 11:29 D4 / D421/ 272 L
—-—R-—EPOR“NG OFFICER T WEATHER T
e —— Sunny )

REPORT TAKEN LOCATION

1960 WASHINGTON ST, THORNDIKE ST & BALL ST, ROXBURY, MA 02118

EVENT STATISTICS
H Gun
1 sexual Assault
U child Present
U CRU - Hate/Bias
U other Agency/Unit Notified
U pvip
IJ Warrant Arrest
L juvenile
L Gang
L} Homeland Security
L) sex Offender
L) Homeland Security UASI
U Home Invasion
D) Human Trafficking
IJ Body Worn Camera

O Drugs
O nipv

s

O carJack

U Bicycle

O Licensed Premise
U school

U pisabled

11 Search Warrant
U shots Fired

L Elderly

U Victim Shot

U victim Stabbed
U Child Abuse

NARRATIVE

Assisted the DKQ1D unit with an on sight of a male acting erratically. EMS responded declined services and walked

away.

REPORTING PARTY -1
REPORTING PARTY -1 (ORGANIZATION)

R-1 Myself

TYPE OF CONTACT BASIS FOR CONTACT

Observed Encounter o o o
SUBJECT-1

SUBJECT-1 NAME (LAST, FIRST MIDDLE}

i 008 / ESTIMATED AGE RANGE

REPORTING OFFICER SIGNATURE / DATE

PRINT NAME

JAVIER PAGAN ¢/

SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE / DATE

KEVIN POWER ..,

PRINT NAME

KeviN POWER IS

Boston Police Department
MarkA3 RMS Form v2.0 generated by J. DELISLE #103750 on Nov 7, 2019 22:25.
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FIOE Report {Boston PD) Pg2of2

SEX RACE / ETHNICITY

Male ‘White / Not of Hispanic Origin

HOME ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBER

" SEARCHED/FRISKED?
# yes- NO

REPORTING OFFICER SIGNATURE / DATE SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE / DATE

JAVIER PAGAN KEVIN POWEm

PRINT NAME PRINT NAME

JAVIER PAGAN ¢ KEVIN POWERgiiiiiee

Boston Police Department Pg2of2
Mark43 RMS Form v2.0 generated by J. DELISLE #103750 on Nov 7, 2019 22:25.




